Flower City

brampton.ca

FILE NUMBER: A{ - YRS — 0035

The Personal Information collected on this form is collected pursuant to section 45 of the Planning Act and will be used in the pr ing of this application. Applicants
are advised thatthe Committee of Adjustment is a public process and the information contained in the Committee of Adji t files is idered public infor

and is ilable to any upon req Q i about the collection of personal information should be directed to the Freedom of Information and Privacy
Coordinator, City of Brampti

APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
(Please read Instructions)

NOTE: itis required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45
of the Planning Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s) Harpreet Singh Chahal & Gagandeep Kaur Chahal
Address 28 Rosegarden Dr, Brampton, ON L6P 0ES

Phone # 28rosegarden28@gmail.com Fax #
Email 416-727-0013

2. Name of Agent Shane Edwards / Kurtis Van Keulen (Huis Design Studio LTD.)
Address 1A Conestoga Drive (Unit 301), Brampton, ON L6Z 4N5

Phone # 647-206-9655 / 1-833-456-4847 (ext.2) Fax #
Email kurtis@huisdesigns.ca / shane@huisdesigns.ca

3. Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):

[Proposed Two Storey (Partial Third Storey) detached single family dwelling:

Zoning By-law Section 10.5 (a) - Attached garage door height shatl not exceed 2.4 metres.
[The proposed garage door total height is 2.74 metres; seeking a relief of 0.34 metres.

[Zoning By-law Section 11.2.2 (h) - ilding height (10.6 ).
[The proposed building height is 14.49 metres; requiring a relief of 3.89 metres.

Proposed Pool Cabana (Accessory Structure):

Zoning By-law Section 10.3 (i) - Accessory Structure Gross floor Area (40 SQ.M)
IThe proposed pool cabana area is 172.50 SQ.M ; requiring a relief of 132.50 SQ.M.

iZoning By-Law Section 10.3 (h) - A y Structure building height (3.5 meters - Flat Roof)
[The proposed pool cabana height is 7.26m ; requiring a relief of 3.76 m.

[Zoning By-Law Section 10.3 (I} - Accessory Structure Door height (2.4 meters)
{The proposed pool cabana doors total height are 2.74 meters ; requiring relief of 0.34 meters.

4, Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?
[Proposed Twe Storey (Partial Third Storey) detached single family dwelling:

ISection 10.5 (a) - The proposed garage door height is desired to better aesthetically and functionally suit this style and size of dwelling.

ISection 11.2.2 (h) - Due to the proposed width and sprawling nature of the dwelling an appropriate roof style/slope was designed to suit the architectural aesthetics.The steeper siope resuits
n a height that exceeds what is permitted by the by-law.

d Pool Cabana (A y Structure):

ISection 10.3 (i} - The gross floor area of the pool cabana matches the proposed dwelling.

[Section 10.3 (h) - The height of the proposed cabana matches the proposed dwelling.

ISection 10.3 (1)- The height of the doors for the cabana is desired to better aesthetically and functionally suit this style and size of cabana.

5. Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number 15
Plan Number/Concession Number Registered Plan M-350
Municipal Address 28 Rosegarden Dr, Brampton, ON L6P 0E5

6. Dimension of subject land (in metric units)
Frontage 83.76 m

Depth  9385m
Area 8873.73 sq.m (0.887373 HA)

7. Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway Seasonal Road [
Municipal Road Maintained All Year Other Public Road []
Private Right-of-Way Water ;|

O]
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0. Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject land:
(specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of storeys,
width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:

Existing two storey single family dwelling:
Ground Floor Area = 237.46 sq.m, Gross Floor Area = 474.92 sq.m
Building Height = 9.60 m (Estimated) , Building Length & Width = 18.82 m & 26.86 m

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:

Proposed two storey (partial third storey) Single Family Dwelling:
Ground Floor Area = 531.34 sq.m, Gross Floor Area = 1204.18 sq.m
Building Height = 14.19 m, Building Length & Width =25.37 m & 35.92 m

Proposed Pool Cabana:
Gross Floor Area = 172.50 sq.m
Building Height =7.26 m, Building Length & Width = 16.15m & 14.16 m

1. Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
lands: (specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

EXISTING

Front yard setback 25.81m

Rear yard setback 49.55m

Side yard setback 12.12 m (Exterior Side Yard - Towards Cheval Court)
Side yard setback 55.44 m (Interior Side Yard)

PROPOSED

Front yard setback Dwelling: 31.37m / Pool Cabana: 63.49 m

Rear yard setback Dwelling: 31.17m / Pool Cabana: 16.33 m

Side yard setback Dwelling: 34.95 m / Pool Cabana: 64.61 m (Exterior Side Yard - Towards Cheval Court)
Side yard setback Dwelling: 22.90 m / Pool Cabana: 13.56 m (Interior Side Yard)

0. Date of Acquisition of subject land: 2023

1. Existing uses of subject property: Residential Single Family Dwelling

2. Proposed uses of subject property: Residential Single Family Dwelling

3. Existing uses of abutting properties: All abutting properties are residential dwellings.

4. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: 1995 (assumed)

5. Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued: 30 years

16. (a) What water supply is existinglproposed?

Municipal Other (specify)
Well [
(b) What sewage disposal is/will be provided?
Municipal [] Other (specify)
Septic X
(c ) What storm drainage system is existing/proposed?
Sewers [ ]
Ditches Other (specify)

Swales
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17. Is the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

Yes [} No [X]

If answer is yes, provide details: File # Status

18. Has a pre-consultation application been filed?
Yes [ No [X]

19. Has the subject property ever been the
subject of an application for minor variance?

Yes [ ] No [] Unknown

If answer is yes, provide details:

File # Decision Relief
File # Decision Relief
File # Decision Relief

Signature of Applicani(s) or Authénzed Agent

DATED AT THE  City OF Brampton

THIS 12th DAY OF February , 2025

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

I, Shane Edwards (Huis Design Studio LTD.) | OF THE City oF Brampton
INTHE Region OF Peel SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND | MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY

BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

% oF _Bamgea

IN THE }u/l OF
M—M&Hgﬁyn—&mn B‘s\éééF |
Commissio
W\f@rovmce op io, Signatuh)f Applicant or Authorized Agent

for 1:hef Corporation of the

A Commissioner etc.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Present Official Plan Designation:

Present Zoning By-law Classification:

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outiined on the attached checklist.

Zoning Officer ~ Date
v A0 o) S
DATE RECEIVED 3 rio
Province of Onta n o the Revised 202301112

for theyCpy oratio
Sy AokprePlivy
Expires June 20,



APPOINTMENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

To:  The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 28 Rosegarden Dr, Brampton, ON L6P 0E5

e, ;"g QY%WQ‘&@/E’” Civiah ¢ hobhel. ﬁ*é’/g@jaw f\f@ﬁé{)

o please prin{type the full hame of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize

Shane Edwards / Kurlis Van Keulen (Huis Design Studio LTD.)
please printtype the full name of the agent(s)

to make application to the City of Brampton Committee of Adjusiment in the matter of an application
for minor variance with respect to the subject land.

7

Dated this ) mday of {;:; k. 20) 5
L

¢ A A ;
~{signature ot the owner}s;; or wnere e owner is @ tirm or corpesation, Tregsignattite of an officer of (he owner.)

TWHETE ME OWIEr 5 T OF COTRUTATNION, PISasE DIt O Wpe e TOT Hame

T PETSTTT SRTIG T

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.



PERMISSION TO ENTER

To:  The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
LBY 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 28 Rosegarden Dr, Brampton, ON L6P 0E5

we. Havpve el
§

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize the Members of
the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon the

above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached
application for Minor Variance and/or consent,

4

r
Dated this M E_'éﬁ,day of 954/5/;

20 )4

A Lo [
FIgRature Of (he OWNe[s)]. Of WHETS TNE OWHEE 1S 8 I Of CoTporation, e SIgNature O an OTNCET OF 118 OwWnar.)

(WIETE I SWIEY 1§ & 1T OF COTgoTaton, PIEEse it o7 ype NS TUl ame oT e persan Signmg.

NQOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto,

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE
MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION
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SITE STATISTICS -28 ROSEGARDEN DRIVE EST. GRADE CALCULATION
LOT: ZONE CODE: RE2 5 Rosmrinc 1 Bramaton ON 169 0E WALLT ELEVATION CHANGE ELEVATION
LOT 15 REGISTERED PLAN M-350 209.29
CITY OF BRAMPTON 20877
i 77
STEAREA 9551566 5Q T (887373 SQ M0 887373 HA) o ot By Gode it Wi Pt 345 o6 rewrencs So s "
SITE FRONTAGE a0k el e i = .'.“' Ay WALL4 20935
BUILDING HEIGHT 449 M - - s TOTAL: £36.01
5 1iz EST. GRADE 209.00 N
LOT COVERAGE PROPOSED — H
T TNELIG ST ST G 2TSaN) : i = o o PROPOSED DWELLING GRADE CALCULATION g i
PROPOSED FRONT PORCH (COV. PORTION) | 168.47 SQFT (1585 SQ.M; 2 o g 2 EST. GRADE CALCULATION g g
0 51D PORCHES (COV. PORTION, | 10421 SQFT (6.8 SQM) . 124 ELEVATION CHANGE ELEVATION K
PROPOSED REAR PORCHES (COV. PORTION) | 1435.69 SQFT (13340 SQM; WALL 1 208.40
T WALL2 208.30
PROPOSED CABANA 165679 SGFT (17250 5Q M) ‘ = M S
PROPOSED COVERED FRONT ENTRY 460.76 SQFT (44,66 SAM) o WALLS 20840
CONERAGE TOTAL 102316 SQM I v TOTAL: 833.40 ]
PERCENTAGE OF LOT COVERAGE 14.99% ki e K EST. GRADE 208.35
" : L
(GROSS FLOOR AREA PROPOSED PROPOSED CABANA GRADE CALCULATION
WALLS
GARAGE (NOT INCL ; g
SE ! ; 2 - ESTABLISHED GRADE CALCULATION ROSEGARDEN DRIVE ESTABLISHED GRADE CALCULATION
BASEMENT AREA (NOT INCL) 2 =% i JEIE (BY REGISTERED PLAN i-350)
GROUND FLOOR AREA 5716.36 5QFT (531,34 QM) : T - A A1218-020LT) Ne
SECOND FLOOR AREA 719253 SQFT (666.21 SQ.M) — s (e
THIRD FLOOR AREA 1655 87 SAFT (157.55 SO M) -
SUBTOTAL 14607.76 SQF T (1 = 4,
OPEN AREAS 1646.125QFT (15 B o 5 = N44°46'15"W 89.76 q",
GFA TOTAL 12661.64 SQFT (120418 SQM " . e T . I~ & ?‘yvd‘ <
. \ Y% N
FRONT YARD LANDSCAPING | proposen o R T e S
FRONT YARD AREA 32757.68 SQ.FT (3043.30 SO.M) —E i g o = \
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY 919565 SOFT (86217 SO M) = T e - i i
PROPOSED FRONT PORCH & STEPS QFT (212680 M v wn ww s w 5
TOTAL HARD LANDSCAPED AREA 903.43SQM (29.68%) baog
PROPOSED G o
TOTAL SOFT LANDSCAPED AREA 2139.87SQM (7032%)
atnen
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(SUBUECT ‘;'O EASEMENT AS IN
INSTRUMENTS LTJO498{;H< 1388724

(BY REGISTERED PLAN M-350)
PIN 14218-0277{LT)

ROSEGARDEN DRIVE

EW T

4AQK

%0 N

B
p

_('__,

#
% é’e,
_.,a_ré_—

o PN 14218-0270(LT) e > 5 i o N
56 ()
ol <
% !
W=
D=
T
Ll g
rao
/ §l] ; BLOCK 7
Ji88 L
PN -
///Sp i i‘,;{ S
Fp‘e ; ] ,l
I O
{1 o
[]i' bk 2 asﬂl?;%s&?“_ R O
[ 3 |
&.ﬁ" E \" z
. R0 o
1% st 4o m
, BLOCK 1 V}'

PIN 14218~0141(LT)

LOT 15

e
PIN 14218-0243(LT) i

8 i

§

5

[ gt

b R e T
B 8 e

g 2

b

=4

SILOT 2
<t | PIN $4218~0142(LT)
Z g -

.0@‘*

N /
e
MARLE oSy ;/:x
0.185-7C °>"”'7‘>9'ﬁ5 x 0.

r

——

2,
7
> -
wsz
2, &,
e 207,60
EX I
= ~S——207.
3 &,
5. @
_‘\0 ~S

REGISTERED

o
'x°°":,/ o4 |
a1 3

- S

/5” % S
1

E
> //
7 2 |
&
R ig
o g
TOPOGRAPHY OF Q/ R
LOT 15 & &

REGISTERED PLAN M—350
CITY OF BRAMPTON
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SCALE 1:500
6 ° 12 8

VAN LANKVELD SURVEYING LIMITED, 2024
METRIC : DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE iN METRES AND
CAN BE CONVERTED O FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048

BENCH MARK

ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE GEODET!IC AND ARE REFERRED TO
CITY OF BRAMPTON BENCHMARK No. 139 HAVING AN ELEVATION OF
209.467 METRES.

ONE STOREY RED BRICK DWELLING ON THE EAST SIDE OF GOREWAY
DRIVE, 1.61kn NORTH OF CASTLEMORE ROAD, TABLET IS SET 2.37
METRES SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF FOUNDATION AND 0.9
METRES ABOVE GROUND.

NOTE
BOUNDARY INFORMATION WAS DERIVED FROM REGISTERED PLAN M-350
AND ARE NOT VERIFIED BY FIELD MEASUREMENTS.

BUSHES, TREES LESS THAN C.1SD AND DEAD TREE WERE NOT LOCATED
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

(SUBJECT TO EASEMENT AS IN
INSTRUMENTS LT304937 & 11388725

LEGEND
(Inv.)  DENOTES INVERT
0,)")( DENOTES EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION
P DENOTES CONIFEROUS TREE WITH TRUNK
AND CANOPY DIAMETER
S105C DENOTES DECIDUOUS TREE WITH TRUNK
AND CANCPY DIAMETER
rpE  DENOTES FRENGH DRAIN
7] DENOTES GAS METER
DENOTES HYDRO METER ’
o™ DENOTES WATER VALVE ’
B DENOTES BELL 80X
Wi @  DENOTES MANHOLE
grrost  DENOTES POST

—g
'ﬁ-LP

—v.—v— DENOTES WROQUGHT IRON FENCE
—sr——+— DENOTES CHAIN LINK FENCE

Lo

&

et 9385 g%

N45°13'45"E

LOT 16

PIN 14218-0242(LT)

DENOTES ROAD SIGN
DENOTES LIGHT POLE

DENOTES FIRE HYDRANT
DENOTES SHRUB/BUSH

FIELD WORK WAS COMPLETED ON THE 3rd DAY OF JULY, 2024,

VAN LANKVELD
SURVEYING LIMITED

© COPYRIGHT 2024 VAN LANKVELD SURVEYING LIMITED

110 GOLDCREST | 41 MONCRIEFF
ROAD DRIVE Unauthorized reproduction, distribution, alteration or use of

BRAE‘:;%'& on ; ET%EQ%OE%ON this plan, in whole or in part, is strictly prohibited.
TEL(305) 792-6641 FELD: MY, |DRAWN: MV, |CHECKED:  TV.|JOBND:  24-2688-7
eMAIL: VL.G~S@OUTLOOK.COM WG NAME.  74-2688-TOWG PLOT INFO: 20240708




Zoning Non-compliance Checklist

Owner: Harpreet Singh Chahal
Address: 28 ROSEGARDEN DR

Zoning: RE2-1500

By-law 270-2004, as amended

Eile No.

~) I~ O02S

Category Proposal | By-law Requirement | Section
LOT DIMENSIONS
AREA / DEPTH / WIDTH
BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT / SIDE / REAR
ATTACHED GARAGE To permit a garage door whereas the by-law permits a | 10.4.1 (J)
height of 2.74m (9 ft), maximum garage door height
of 2.4m (7.87 ft.)
BUILDING HEIGHT To permit a single whereas the by-law permits a | 11.2.2 (h)
detached dwelling having a | maximum building height of
building height of 14.49m 10.6m.
(3 stories)
GFA
BELOW GRADE
ENTRANCE
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE | To permit an accessory whereas the by-law permits 10.3 (h)
SIZE / HEIGHT structure (cabana) having a | an accessory structure having
height of 7.26m (23 ft 9.5 a maximum height of 3.5m
inches),
To permit an accessory whereas the by-law permits a | 10.3 (e) i
structure (cabana) having a | maximum gross floor area of
gross floor area of 172.50 | 23 sg.m for an individual
sq. m (1,856.77 sq. ft.) accessory structure
To permit an accessory whereas the by-law does not | 10.3 (c)
structure (cabana) to be permit the use.
used for human habitation
(washroom and kitchen
facilities)
To permit a door height of | whereas the by-law permits a | 10.3 (1)
2.74m (9 ft) to accessory maximum door height of 2.4m
buildings (cabana), (7.87 ft.) to accessory
buildings.
MULTIPLE ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES
DRIVEWAY WIDTH
LANDSCAPED OPEN
SPACE
ENCROACHMENTS
Philip Gaspar

Reviewed by Zoning

March 3, 2025

Date




